
JRUUC Grass Lottery / Yard Fairy Sign-up 2022 (Grounds Care)
Starts Mondays, Ends Sundays

Our grounds volunteers:
● Mow the grass in the front, side, and back of the building.
● Pick-up trash around the building including the rear parking lot and sidewalks.
● Check for any issues that need to be brought to Building Stewardship Committee.
● Mow terrace in front of the apartment building next to building (Arthur’s building).

We have a lawn mower in the shed in the apartment building next door that you can use. Please
Contact Kelly Kearns for the code to the lock to access the lawn mower and for any question
related to duties involved. Thanks for helping to keep our environment beautiful.

Date Name(s)

Mon May 2 - Sun May 8 NA

Mon May 9 - Sun May 15 NA

Mon May 16 - Sun May 22

Mon May 23 - Sun May 29 Tom McClintock

Mon May 30 - Sun June 5 Tom McClintock

Mon June 6 - Sun June 12 J Isaac Gadient

Mon June 13 - Sun June 19 Renee & Bret Buchanan

Mon June 20 - Sun June 26 Karol Niemann

Mon June 27 - Sun July 3 jerry.g.sullvan@gmail.com

Mon July 4 - Sun July 10

Mon July 11 - Sun July 17 J Isaac Gadient

Mon July 18 - Sun July 24

Mon July 25 - Sun July 31 Renee & Bret Buchanan

Mon Aug 1 - Sun Aug 7

Mon Aug 8 - Sun Aug 14 Tom & Kelly

Mon Aug 15 - Sun Aug 21 Pete Haney

Mon Aug 22 - Sun Aug 28 Renee & Bret Buchanan



Mon Aug 29 - Sun Sept 4 Tom & Kelly

Mon Sept 5- Sun Sept 11 Tom & Kelly

Mon Sept 12 - Sun Sept 18 Randy Coloni

Mon Sept 19 - Sun Sept 25 Pete Haney

Mon Sept 26 - Sun Oct 2

Mon Oct 3 - Sun Oct 9 Tom & Kelly

Mon Oct 10 - Sun Oct 16 Randy Coloni

Mon Oct 17 - Sun Oct 23

Mon Oct 24 - Sun Oct 30


